SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Local and Municipal Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 212 by Senator McMath

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 33:4547.1(B)(1), (C)," to "R.S. 33:4547.1(C),"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, change "R.S. 33:4547.1(E)(7) and (G)" to "R.S. 33:4547.1(G)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 9, change "R.S. 33:4547.1(B)(1), (C)," to "R.S. 33:4547.1(C),"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, line 10, change "R.S. 33:4547.1(E)(7) and (G)" to "R.S. 33:4547.1(G)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, delete lines 14 through 17
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, delete lines 1 through 8 and insert the following:
- "C. "Annual energy savings" shall mean, when calculating annual energy cost
- savings attributable to the services or equipment installed pursuant to a performance-based
- energy efficiency contract as defined in R.S. 39:1484(14), the savings in"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, delete lines 22 through 24 and insert "third-party evaluation consultant to review
- 18 and"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 2, delete lines 27 through 29
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 22 On page 3, delete line 29
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 4, delete lines 1 and 2